Authority: Item CC9.1, adopted as amended, by City of Toronto Council on August 10, 2023 City Council voted in favour of this by-law on August 10, 2023 Written approval of this by-law was given by Mayoral Decision 11-2023 dated August 10, 2023

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW 789-2023

To require a by-election in Ward 20 - Scarborough Southwest.

Whereas the Office of Councillor, Ward 20 - Scarborough Southwest has become vacant; and

Whereas section 208 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006 provides that, if the office of a member of council becomes vacant, the council may, by by-law require a by-election to be held to fill the vacancy;

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. A by-election shall be held to fill the vacant council seat for Ward 20 Scarborough Southwest.
- 2. This by-law shall be deemed to be passed and come into force on September 6, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

Enacted and passed on August 10, 2023.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)